PRELIMINARY LOCAL STORM REPORT...SUMMARY
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE CHICAGO/ROMEOVILLE IL
702 PM CDT SAT AUG 23 2014

..TIME. ..
..DATE. ..

1140 AM
08/23/2014

1259 PM
08/23/2014

0117 PM
08/23/2014

0200 PM
08/23/2014

0211 PM
08/23/2014

0214 PM
08/23/2014

0220 PM
08/23/2014

0228 PM
08/23/2014

0235 PM
08/23/2014

0248 PM
08/23/2014

0300 PM
08/23/2014

...EVENT. ..
....MAG. ...
. .REMARKS. .
HEAVY RAIN
M1.61 INCH
RAIN FELL IN 60 M

HEAVY RAIN
M2.69 INCH

RAIN FELL IN 50 M

HEAVY RAIN
M1.57 INCH

HEAVY RAIN
U0.00 INCH

ESTIMATED 1.32 INCH RAIN FALL PER HOUR.

HEAVY RAIN
M1.48 INCH

...CITY LOCATION...
. .COUNTY LOCATION.

2 SE MENDOTA
LA SALLE

INUTES

ROCKFORD
WINNEBAGO

INUTES

S ROCKFORD
WINNEBAGO

ROLLING MEADOWS
COOK

CRYSTAL LAKE
MCHENRY

.ST..

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

NEAR WALKUP AND CRYSTAL SPRINGS ROAD.

HEAVY RAIN
M1.20 INCH

1.2 INCHES
AVE.

HEAVY RAIN
M1.57 INCH

RAIN FELL IN 40 M
OUTAGE.

FLOOD

DES PLAINES
COOK

1 E PALATINE

IL

COOK IL
INUTES.

ROMEOVILLE

WILL IL

...LAT.ION...
...SOURCE. ...

41.53N 89.09W
COCORAHS

42.27N
PUBLIC

89.06W

42.2°7N
PUBLIC

89.06W

42 .08N
PUBLIC

88.03W

42.23N 88.33W
AMATEUR RADIO

42.03N 87.90W
TRAINED SPOTTER

IN APPROX 10 MINUTES NEAR RAND ROAD AND THOMAS

42.11N 88.02W
COCORAHS

STILL RAINING. BRIEF POWER

41.65N 88.09W
NWS EMPLOYEE

ROUTE 53 IS NEARLY IMPASSABLE IN A COUPLE AREAS INCLUDING
NEAR LEWIS UNIVERSITY AND NEAR ROMEOVILLE H.S.

MARINE TSTM WIND
M49.00 MPH

WINDS GUSTED OVER 34 KT FOR 10 MINUTES..

KT.

HEAVY RAIN
M1.02 INCH

ALSO BACKYARDS WITH MINOR FLOODING.

HEAVY RAIN
M3.65 INCH

4 NE CHICAGO
LMz741

1 N NORRIDGE
COOK

DYER
LAKE

IL

IL

IN

41.92N 87.57W
C-MAN STATION

.PEAKING AT 43

41.98N 87.82W
BROADCAST MEDIA

41.50N 87.51W
OTHER FEDERAL



RAINFALL MEASURED AT THE USGS RIVER GAGE IN DYER INDIANA
ALONG THE HART DITCH RIVER.

0315 PM FLASH FLOOD DYER 41.50N 87.51W
08/23/2014 LAKE IN LAW ENFORCEMENT

DELAYED REPORT. MULTIPLE CARS STALLED ON FLOODED
ROADWAYS. TIME ESTIMATED PER RADAR.

0318 PM HEAVY RAIN LANSING 41.57N 87.55W
08/23/2014 M1.40 INCH COOK IL CO-OP OBSERVER

1.40 INCHES IN 30 MINUTES

0322 PM HEAVY RAIN 2 WNW BULL VALLEY 42 .32N 88.39W
08/23/2014 EO0.82 INCH MCHENRY IL COCORAHS

0340 PM FLASH FLOOD SCHERERVILLE 41.49N 87.45W
08/23/2014 LAKE IN DEPT OF HIGHWAYS

CAR STUCK IN A FLOODED ROADWAY. TIME ESTIMATED PER
OFFICIAL.
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